Cats Excavating Inc

1944 54th Street San Diego, Ca 92105 (619) 264-4125

ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

To be signed by all Contractors awarded work covered by the Project Stabilization Agreement prior to commencing work.

JULY 14, 2016

Project Labor Coordinator Attn: SDUSD PSA Coordination Team 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

Fax: (858) 496-1953

Email: ianderson1@sandi.net

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson, Jr. MSLS

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

"FAMILIE IN THE SECTION OF THE SECTI

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm CATS EXCAVATING INC agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to CZ-16-1246-29 Construct new classroom building for construction Tech Academy at Kearny High School and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

CATS EXCAVATING IN

HIANIFA GROVES, OFFICE ADM

[Copies of this Letter must be submitted by Contractor to the Project Labor Coordinator, the San Diego Building and Construction Trades and to the Carpenters consistent with Article II, Section 2.4(b)]



San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

Project information		Subcontractor Jobsite Scheduling Information		
Project Name: CONSTRUCT DEW CLASS/VOCK Number of Shifts: DUIL DEW CLASS/VOCK Number of Shifts:				
Geogral Contractor:	St Unified Contract(Number:	Daily Start Time: Daily Stop Time:		
LIMM CONDUNCTOU	CL-10-1490 C	•		
Subcontractor Start Date:	Subcontractor Duration (Days):	Pay Period End Day: Pay Day: Saturdam Fridam		
Subcontractor Information				
Subcontractor Name: Cats Excavating Inc				
Address: 1944 544	St- 150	n Diego CA 92105		
Contact Email Address: Cats excavating inc @ Jahoo. dom				
Phone: (1019) 2/04-4125				
Fax (619) 264-7566	License Classification:	License Status: ACTURE		
License Number 90422				
Describe the Work You Will Perform on this Project (100 words or less)				
Grading for new building pad and				
Grading for new building pad and Surrounding Landscape a hardscape				
301100/(60013)				
and the second s				
ook negative mental				
ran a maran a				
Andrew Control of the	and the strength of the streng			
Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project				
950 Loader, water fruck, skip Loader				
	+	and the state of t		
		- A 22 in the school of the state of the sta		
man no dia 1 di 1600 di 1600 may na manuna m	and the state of t			
	NO. 43 M/M/SQ (Andrew College Control of the Contro			
and the second s				

Referrals and Jurisdictional Assignments

Referral procedures will be in accordance with Article 3 of the Project Stabilization Agreement. We ask the unions to have these referral procedures posted at their hiring halls in order to be in full compliance with the law.

All work assignments below are proposed assignments. Any craft in disagreement with proposed assignments may submit written documentation, within 14 days after the Pre-job Conference, to justify their claim to the work involved. The contractors will review all responses, if any.

After the review, the contractor(s) shall make all assignment permanent. Any craft who has a disagreement with these final assignment(s) may file a jurisdictional dispute consistent with Article 8, Work Assignments and Disputes of the Project Stabilization Agreement.

Jurisdictional Assignments			
Type of Work	Work Assignment		
Grading	Local 12-operators		
, in the contract of the contr			
mandamental la segui de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la company			
and the second s	Annual part of the second of t		
	And the second s		
and de services de la contraction de all de la contraction de la c			

Subcontractors	The state of the s		
Subcontractor Name: Cats Excavating Inc			
Jurisdictional Assignment:			
Address: 1944 547 7			
Phone Number: (619) 264-4125	License Number: 790422		
Estimated Starting Date: 8 / (16	Estimated Ending Date: 8/8/16		
Manpower to Be Order By: Cats Ex Cavating			
Subcontractor Name:			
Jurisdictional Assignment:			
Address:			
Phone Number:	License Number:		
Estimated Starting Date:	Estimated Ending Date:		
Manpower to Be Order By:			
Subcontractor Name:			
Jurisdictional Assignment:			
Address:			
Phone Number:	License Number:		
Estimated Starting Date:	Estimated Ending Date:		
Manpower to Be Order By:			
Subcontractor Name:			
Jurisdictional Assignment:			
Address:			
Phone Number:	License Number:		
Estimated Starting Date:	Estimated Ending Date:		
Manpower to Be Order By:			
Subcontractor Name:			
Jurisdictional Assignment:			
Address:			
Phone Number:	License Number:		
Estimated Starting Date:	Estimated Ending Date:		
Manpower to Be Order By:			